

HB0430/627272/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 430
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, after “circumstances;” insert “providing for the application of this Act;”; and in line 16, strike “11-1604” and substitute “11-1605”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 20, insert:

“THIS SUBTITLE DOES NOT APPLY TO AN ASSERTION OF PATENT INFRINGEMENT THAT INCLUDES A CLAIM FOR RELIEF ARISING UNDER 35 U.S.C. § 271(E)(2) OR 42 U.S.C. § 262.

11-1603.”.

On page 5, in line 3, strike “**11-1603.**” and substitute “**11-1604.**”; and in line 8, strike “**11-1604.**” and substitute “**11-1605.**”.